To the Ponorable, the Judges within named:

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to
me directed, I seized and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due
legal and timely notice of the time and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers

and by handbills set up in the most public places in my bailiwick, I did on.__.__Thursday = _  _ the

23vd . cee...day of January . . ..1986 _at  10:00
oclock A M, of said day at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pa., expose said premises

to sale at public vendue or outcry, when and where I sold the same to...Bethany United .

. Methodist Church, 118 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, Pa,

for the price or sum of Eleven.Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-two Dollars & Forty-three cents

($11,962.43), plus Two Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars & Twenty-four cents ($239.24), plus
poundage, plus Two Hundred Thirty-nine Dollars & Twenty-four cents ($239. 24),TransfeD0115ars

Taxes, for a total of Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Forty & Ninety-one c¢ents (12,450,
_________ v e being the highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price

bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows, viz: To costs = see attached distribution sheet.

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsbutg, Pa.




SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

First Natl, Bank of Berwick Vs, Gregory & Chervl Sobolewski

ND. 924 of 198% JD DATE OF SALE: 1/91/86
NO. 63 of 1985 ED
Bid Price $11,962,43
Poundage 239. 24
Transfer Taxes 239,24
Total Needed to Purchase $ 12.440.91
Amount Paid Down 12.440,91
Balance Needed to Purchase 0
EXPENSES: —
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $ 127,90
Poundage 239,24 $ 367.14
Press—Enterpr1se ' . 168,86
Henry Printing —_ 37.25
Solicitor ' _
Cotumbia County Prothonotary - ~ __20.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50
Realty transfer taxes 119,62
State stamps 119.62
Tax Collector ( }
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office 330.80
State Treasurer
Other: Sewer, Berwick 154, 00
TOTAL EXPENSES $1335,79
Total Needed to Purchase $12,440,91
Less Expenses 1,335.79
Net to First Lien Holder $11,105,12
Plus Deposit 500. 00

Total to First Lien Holder $11,605.12



SHERIFF'S SALE
DISTRIBUTION SHEET

Fost pimtl B/ ¥ Dibpefews bl Gregeoyalhey

NG, P27~ /55 D DATE OF SALE: / /23 / F

NO. 63— s5e¢ D 4

Bid Price S S TR Y3 -

Poundage T a3y, 2 ‘7’

Transfer Taxes LR G B _ _
Total Needed to Purchase $ /2 Gy )
Amount Paid Down JA A ALO G
Balance Needed to Purchase e —

EXPENSES:

Columbia County Sheriff - Costs § S 5eBY o

Poundage 2 3G Zif S_ /oo S5

Press-fnterprise ’ e 5.5 1e

Henry Printing - 57. 45 (¢

Solicitor A

Columbia County Prothonotary - Ao s

Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work /g 3 C./ f

Reaity transfer taxes e od -
) _ State stamps i1 (p ‘?_,. b

Tax Collector (roy &9 + 222,26 —~ O ,—I’—":’.{L)'I“"'H' L B30 KOS

Columbia County Tax Assessment Office w~+ <% 2 i D

State Treasurer g, 00"

Othel": r':mz s o {‘S s [ /S ‘f’ —_ J«'('J

TOTAL EXPENSES S Fe¥®/. 22

Total Needed to Purchase $_ /3. 4 -G

Less Expenses X, 6820

Net to First Lien Holder t o0 23 9y

Pius Deposit T Koo, 00

Total to First Lien Holder $ /¢ X 59 .77

gull + Aal]— @
IS s 28/



SHERIEF 'S SALE - COST SHEET
ﬁ»ﬁ_ 7/ HNotesa] Bonk _SBuk ¥, So _éo/f’wj/é/ " éjf’/ﬁ?aﬂ,f‘)’ Zny
N 43 /IS FD. Iy - /85 D

T OF SMLE: /G356
SUERLFE'S COST OF SALE:

Docket & Levy } /4.0
Service ! P
Mailing o S PTET
Advertising, Sale Bills & Newspapers ) G =
Posting Handbills V- o~ B
Mileage A7 T
Crying/ddjcurn of Lale .
Sheriff's Deed 2 RN N
Distribution &, 0

=
Lther

TOTAL . . . . . .. ... s ST 0

Press-Enterprise, inc. 5/5&:?(4_._
Henrie Printing B

Solicitor's Servires m@-
TOWAL . . oo LS 200 /]
FROTAONOTARY: Lisns Lisgt

deed Note-ization
Utrer ©og ,ggc’%y‘f o
TOTAL . .
RECORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork

IGTAL . . . . L L L L L L. S /YO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19__?_5/ S 08 .55
School Taxes, District "7 19 pm =y ra

Delirguent Taxes, 18, 1§ [ 19  {Total Amts.) 25450
TOTAL .

MUNICIPAL RENTS: nyy
Sewer - Municipality M_@_%/("m 19 6.

Water - Municipality .1

SU_RCE&E@.LFEE: (Stat{-; Tr‘eaSurer)
MISCELLANEQUS : St =

TOTAL

TOTAL COSTS




SHERIFF'S SALE
FINAL COST SHEET

NG.

DATE OF SALE: (72 5—4e

Seles Price
Total Costs (‘a"éf‘ 3/.)
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SHERIFF'S SALE
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YOTAL NFFUED TO FORCHASE S /A, 440 7/
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TAXPAYER'S COPY

TAX CLAIM BUREAU OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

FOLIO NO. ‘ s | </ |J [ v &y
RECEIVED OF -\}-4'3 oo Lol e Sa /"’ $
ASSESSED TO “ ;:k Doge (i Joe N é.;(;t_, ¥ ',,{';,LJ_ / CLAIM NO.
G ¢ SCHOOCL DISTRICT
_ . _ MUNICIPALITY
DESCRIPTION SRy
VEAR or (TEM. "_ _REAL ESTATE TAXES ]
COUNTY MUNICIPALITY S} SCHOOL . . - . ]~
o Lo 35155 2 | v NI P
| PENALTY __ 35y P A
INTEREST
19
PENALTY
INTEREST
19 )
PENALTY
INTEREST
TorAL g (0 Sy R R
PURCHASED BY FEES
oy, ADVERTISING
— 5514 o OTHER COSTS
EX % ¥ O ——
REMARKS: DENNIS L. LONG, DIRECTOR TOTAL
] CASH TAX CLAIM BUREAU ceveonr
] CHECK 75 /i Dot pr
] M.O. =

If paid by check, receipt not valid until accepted by Drawee Bank. NO- TCB

PROWTCO BY THE STWMGARE MEGISTER GOMPANT. U5 &



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSHBHURG, PA. 17815 F17-7B4-1931

February 13, 1986

Bull & Bull

Attorneys at Law

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18503

Attention: Robert E, Bull, Esq.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of Eleven Thousand Six Hundred
Five and twelve cents {($11,605.12}, representing the proceeds
for the First National Bank of Berwick from the Sobolewski sale.

Also enclosed is & copy of the distribution sheet for your
information.

Very truly yours,

John R, Adler
Sheriff

JRA/sL

Enclosures - 2



ORGANIZED 14864

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK

111 WEST FRONT STREET
F. O. BOX 287
MEMBER FDIC BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603 (717) 752-3671

January 21, 1986

Columbia County Sheriff
Court House
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Re: Sheriff’s Sale of Sobolewski Property

Dear Sir:

The First National Bank of Berwick will guarantee a check pavable
to the Sheriff's office written on the Bethany United Methodist Church
account up to the sum of $15,000 in the event that they are the successful
bidder on the above property.

Yours truly,
Ol bzt

F. Stuart Straub
President

FS§/mle

NESCOPFPECK OFFICE SALEM ODFFICE
WEST THIRD STREET i 400 FOWILER AVE.
T\P..‘-C()PEC:K,PA,18635{711".\?59—2?6? BERWICK., I"'a. 18603 [(717) 7T59-2628




arFIGE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUE=Es - P.0O. 5OX 380 PHONE:
BELODMESBURGEG, PA, 17815 ] 717-784-1991

February 11, 1986

Borough of Berwick

344 Marketr Street

Berwick, Pa. 18603

Attention: Mr, Christopher Klinger

Bear Sirs:

Enclosed 1s our check in the amount of $154.00 for the sewer bill
on the Gregory Sobolewski property.

The new owner is the Bethany United Methodist Church, 118
Summerhill Awvenue, Berwick, Pa. .

Thank you for your cooquation.

Very truly yours,

A

oy
‘

T e 2
quﬁwﬁﬁfwa%/fﬁéﬁgéﬁ
“.John R. adler

Sheriff

-

Enc.

JRA/sL
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e TAX NOTICE

BiLL NO.

BERWICK BOROUGH con  COLUMBIA COUNTY _88:3 | 04078
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS DISCOUNT TR AMORNT WL PENALTY
CONNIE €, GINGHER COUNTY R.E. 2160 18.00 38.10 38.88 52,77
120 R EAST 3RD ST, TWP/BORD R.E. 29.00 61.39 62.64 65,77
BERWICK, PA, 186033
HOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:00 MON,
TUEs THUR & fR]I 9 TO 5
FRI 9 TO 8 DURING DISCOUNT  THEDISCOUNT & THE PENALTY D A P49 101,52 -YDB .54
TN 752-7442  oNLY ronvouncowevence | [ENDE APR, RO | JENo30 | JURY?
) e OR BEFORE OF BEFORE AFTER
TAXES ARE DUSF & PAYABLE PRDMPT PAYMENY 15 REQUESTED
. : PENALTY ATPROPEATY DESCRIPTION THIS TAX RETURNED
M COUNTY 10X TWP/BORO 5% TO COURT HQUSE
A SOBOLEWSK]I, GREGORY & CHERYL acctho. 13195 JANUARY 24, 1986
m 112 SUMMERHILL AVE parce. D4 ,1=2-87
BERWICK, PA 18403 112 SUMMERHILL AVE LOT ~.
B L-50x157.54v 340
BUILDINGS 1,820
WYOU DESIHL A AFCEIRT TXCLOSE A ST AMPLIE ADURESSEL EVVELDPE WITH VOUE <A FILS THIS TAX NOTIGE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PATMENT FECT BY
YOTAL 2e 160
. DwTE BiLL Ml
Eivh.xém. ATRDJIH Fror STRWICK AGEA SCHOOL DISTRICT _uw\m:wm JLQ75
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCHIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS — AL AMONT o INCL PENALTY
CONNIE (, GINGETR SCH3GL R.E. 2160 9&, 0 207,45 211,458 fecall
1240 R EAST 3&D 57,
SERWILK, PAL 13403
HOURS WED 9100 TG 12:03 MON,
TUEs THUR & m_.w_u 9 T) &
FRLI 9 TCO & 2UFING DISCOUMT  THEDISCOUNT & THE PENALTY o 207,45 eri.ag 22 .é6
THONE 752-7442 OHLY nhmm<%ﬂz%dwh_.w%nm_ A NTO .J_.“:_nwa o.w._ o rw_a m.z _mu.»_c
: . : | ORSBEFORE OR BEFORE AFTER
d.ﬁx .m._..".r_»m DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 1S REQUELSTED ﬂ.m_(_P_l,.—.d- bﬂgﬂmg DESCRIPTION .ﬁlmw ,_.bx mm.ﬁchu Zmnv
SCHET 5% T0 COURT HOUSE
w__ SCOBGLEASK 1, SHRECORY § ([ HEKYL accTno 13185 JANUARY 24, 198¢
U 112 SUMRDRMILL AvE pace Db .1=2-87
BERWICY, D TESLT3 112 SUMMERAILL AVE LIT 4
o ' L=STOXK157.54Ay 343
© BUILDINGS 1,820
CHF YOS DESIRE & RECUIRT FMCEOSE 2 5| AMBED ADDWESSED | NVE OPE WIHH YOUR PAYMENT THIE TAX KOTICE MUST BE RETUANED WeTh *OUR PATMENT HEGD BY
TGTAL 22160



Kumu all Men by these Presents,

That T, JOHN R. ADLER , Sheriff of the
County of Columbia in the State of Pennsylvania, for and in consideration of the sum

of ELEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS - - - -¥6KAEXto me in
FOR?§1$HﬁEE CENTS ($£%,962.4g)
hand paid, do hereby grant and convey to BETHANY UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a peint on the southerly side of Summerhill
Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence along Summerhill
Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to line of Lot No. 6; thence
along the same and Lot No. 5, South 36 degrees 30 minutes East
171-% feet to Borough Line Lane; thence along the same South 66
degrees West 50 feet to line of Lot No. 3; thence aleng the same
North 36 degrees 30 minutes West 145.1 feet to Summerhill Awvenue,
the place of beginning. Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle
Estate plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above-described premises
a strip of land 9.5 feet in width along the southerly side of
Summerhill Avenue as more fully described in deed from Rush A,
Simons by power of attorney to Borough of Berwick, said deed
being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed
Book No. 115, page 90.

BEING the same premises which Frank M. Barski, widower, by
his deed dated February 24, 1969 and recorded in the Columbia
County Court House in Deed Book 242, page 592, granted and conveyed
unto Gregory J. Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, husband and
wife,

THE BERWICK ARER SCHOOL DISTRICT
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX

Amoumﬁ//? e Pald R }/-fé

-




Also being the same having been sold by me to the said grantee on the
Twenty-Third day of  January Anno Domini one
thousand nine hundred and  Eighty Six , after due advertisement
according to law, under and by virtue of a writ of First National Bank of
Berwick issued on the Tenth day of
October Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and Eighty Five
out of the Court of Common Pleas of the County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania as
of x¥Rogxixxone thousand nine hundred and eighty-five

Number 63 , at the suit of First National Bank of Berwick

apainst Gregory J. Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski,




Iu Witness Whereof, I have hereunto affixed my sighature this

Eleventh day of February

Anno Domini one
thousand nine hundred and

eighty-six (1986).

heriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Umnmonwealth of Fennsplvania, ss,

Before the undersigned, Tami B. Kline Prothonotary

of the Court of Common pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, personally appeared

John R. Adler , Sheriff of Columbia County aforesaid, and

in due form of law declared that the facts set forth in the foregoing Deed are true, and that
he acknowledged the same in ovder that said Deed might be recorded.
Witness my hand and the seal of said Court, this 7 day of

JLJHLMT Anno Domini one thousand nine hundred and ejghty-six (1986).
,ém:ﬁ& ﬂ

/%aml %’Mgﬁffm .. Prothonotary

ine
pROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. 1st. MON. JAN. 1, 1988
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania B s
County of Columbia

RECORDED onthis . . .. ......... .. o davof .

A.D.19.._, in the Recorder’s office of said County, in Deed Book
Vol. . , Page _ . .

Given under my hand and the seal of the said office, the date above written.

_____ e Recorder

7T ET T ]

114




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 65 OF 1985 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEA%TOF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME, DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S’

OFFICE, COLUMBTA COUNTY COURT ROUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PA., ON

" Thuwsday, January 23, 1986
At 10:00 O'Clock A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST COF THE

DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of
Summerhill Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence
along Summerhill Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to
1ine of Lot No. 6; thence aleng the same and Lot No. 5 South
36 degrees 30 minutes East 171-1/2 feet to Borough Line
Lane; thence along the same South 66 degrees West 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 3; thence along the same North 36 degrees 30
minutes West 145.1 feet to Ssummerhill Avenue, the place of
beginning. Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle Estate

plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above described
premises a strip of land 9.5 feet in width along the
southerly side of Summerhill Avenue as more fully described
in Deed from Rush A, Simons by Power of Attorney to Borough
of Berwick, said Deed being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded

in Columbia County in Deed Book No. 115, Page 90.

_ BEING the same premises conveyed to Gregory J.
Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, his Wife, by Deed of
Prank M. Barski dated February 24, 1969, and recorded in

Columbia County in Deed Book 242, Page 592.

Notice is hereby given to all clalmants and parties in interest,

that the Sheriff

will on Januaxy 24, 1986 f£ile a schedule of distribution in his office where the

same will be available fox inspection and that distribution will

be made in accord-

ance with the schedule unlgss exceptions are filed thereto within ten {10) days

thereafter. -

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST NATTIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,

PA. vs GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and CHERYL A. éOBOLEWSKI, his wife.

Said premises will be sold by:

Buil & Bull, Law Offices VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff

Berwick, Pennsylvania



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of
Summerhill Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence
along Summerhill Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 6; thence along the same and Lot No. 5 South
36 degrees 30 minutes East 171-1/2 feet to Borough Line
Lane; thence along the same South 66 degrees West 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 3; thence along the same North 36 degrees 30
minutes West 145.1 feet to Summerhill Avenue, the place of
beginning. Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle Estate
plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above described
premigses a strip of land 9.5 feet in width along the
southerly side of Summerhill Avenue as more fully described
in Deed from Rush A. Simons by Power of Attorney to Borough
of Berwick, said Deed being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded
in Columbia County in Deed Book No. 115, Page 90.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Gregory J.
Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, his Wife, by Deed of
Frank M. Barski dated February 24, 1969, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 242, Page 53%2.



Affidavit requested, /&-3- S"(’

-3 -55

L3305

=Rl — 0
P/E, Legal Ads, Wednesdays, Jan 1, 8, & 15, 1986,

Copnie Gingher, Tax Collector
Chris Klinger, Bewick Sewer Clerk .2

Henrie Printing

e/l Llad LW e

SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 63 OF 1985 ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS‘OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, TO ME, DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXFPOSED TO PUBLIC éALE
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CAGSH IN.THE SHERIFF'S’
OFFICE, CCOLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE, RLOOMSBURG, PA., ON ’

Thu rsday, January 23, 1986
At 10:00 O'Clock A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE
P , ! > LE '
DEFENDANTS IN AND TO: ’ AD INTEREST o AR

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of
Summerhill Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence
along Summerhill Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 6; thence along the sane and Lot No. 5 South
36 degrees 30 minutes East 171-1/2 feet to Borough Line
Lane; thence along the same South 66 degrees West 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 3; thence along the same North 36 degrees 30
minutes West 145.1 feet to Summerhill Avenue, the place of
beginning. Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle Estate
plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above described
premises a strip of land 9.5 feet in width along the
southerly side of Summerhill Avenue as more fully described
in Deed from Rush A. Simons by Power of Attorney to Borough
of Berwick, said Deed being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded
in Columbia County in Deed Book No. 115, Page 90.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Gregory J.
Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, his wWwife, by Deed of
Frank M. Barski dated February 24, 1869, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 242, Page 592.

Notice is hereby given to all claimants and parties in interest, that the Sheriff
will on January 24, 1986 file a schedule of distribution in his office where the
same will be available fot imspection and that distribution will be made iv sccord-
ance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (1) davs
thereafter. “

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK,
PA. vs GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and CHERYL A. QOBOLEWSKI. his wife.

Said premises will be sold by:

Bull & Bull, Law COffices VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sherifl
Berwick, Pennsylvania



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HGOUSE
BLDOMSALRD, PENNSYLYANIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff

TELEPHAOME: F17-784-1991
The Frist Nat'l Bank of Berwick, Pa.
-~ Y8 -

Gregory J. Sobolewski and Cheryl
A. Sobolewski

POSTING OF PROPERTY

December 9 th, 1985 at 5:30 P.M.

A. J. ZALE, Chief Depuly

SJIOHMN J. O'BRIEN, DEPUTY
CELEERT aA. DOTY, DRDEPUTY
TRUDY A. BTOUT, DEFUTY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
NO.63 of 1985 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE

SHERIFF'!S SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Gredgory & Chervyl Sobolewski

112 Summerhil) Ave., Berwick.

COLUMBLA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA., SALID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF Delbert Doty

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME THIS

18 th  pay oF December 1985

TaMI B. KLINE, FROTHONCTARY
COLUMBLA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

S0 ANSWERS:

belint o
Delbert Doty
DEPUTY SHERIFF

FOR:

VICTOR B, VANDLING
SHERIFF, COL, CO



DFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COURTY

CRWRT HOUSE

BLOTOMEEBULURGEG, PENMNSYLVAMNIA, 178TS

VICTOR B. VAHDLING, Sherift B. J. ZALE, Chief Deputy
TELEPHONE: Z717-7B84-19%1 JORKN J. O'BRIEN, CEPUTY

The First National Bank of Berwick, Pa.

- vs -
I THT COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Gregory J. Sobolewski and Chery:!. A, OF COLUMSIA COUNTY, COMMON-

Sobolewski WEALTH OF PEZNNSYLVANIA

) NO. 63 of 1985 E.D.

WRIT OF EXZCUTION
SERVICE ON  * VACANT PROPERTY * )
on November 29 th, 1985 AT 10:15 A.M., y a true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a2 true copy of the Notice
0f Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was POSTED on the VACANT PROPIRTY of the

defendant GOregory J. Sobolewski & Cheryl A, Sobolewski 112
Summer Hill Ave., Berwick, Cocl. Co., Penna. by
Delbert Doty .

So Answers:

Delbert Doty
Deputy Sheriff

For:

\Lidor ® Vomdliriy

Victer B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me \
thic 3 rd day of _December., 1985

Tami 5. Kline, Prothonotary
Columtiz County, Pennsylvania



OFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CoURT HOUSE

EtCDOMSBURE, PEMNSYLVARIA, 17815

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff A.J. ZALE, Chiel Deputy
TELEPHONE: 717-7B4-1991 JOMN J. QPERIEN, OEPUTY
DELBERT A, DOTY, DEPUTY

The First Na‘t'l Bank of Berwick, Pa.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
- Vs - COLUKBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA,

Gregory J. Soholewski and Cheryl A,
Sololewski NO.g3 of 1985 E.D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Cheryl A. Sobolewski

ON November 29 th; 1985 AT 10:22 A M. s, a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Cheryl A, Sobolewski at Weikles Rest. 10 th & Walnut St..

Berwick, Col. Co. Pa. by Delbert Doty

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers:

g _?_', A
Delbert Doty
Deputy Sheri ff

o

For:

Victor B. Vandling, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed before me
this 3 rdday of _December, 1985

Tami RB. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




QFFICE OF

SHERIFF OF GCOLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HDODUSE

HLOOMSBURE, PEMNEYLVANIA, 17E6HIS

VICTOR B. VANDLING, Sheriff 2. d, ZALE, Chief Depuly
TELEPHONE: 717-784-1291 JOHN J, O'ERIEN, DEPUTY

DELBERT A, DOYTY, DEPUTY
TRUOY A. BTDUT, DEPUTY

The First Nat"l Bank of Berwick, Pa.
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Gregory J. Sobolewski and Cheryl A. OF PENNA.
Scbolewski
NG. 63 of 1985 E.D.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
on November 29 th, 1985 AT 9:51 A.M. | . 3 true and

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the defendant,

Gregory J. Sobolewski at 202 Pearl $t., Berwick, Cel. Co. ,

Penna. - . by Delbert Doty

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and Notice of
Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers:

Delbert Doty

Deputy Sheriff

For:

Victer B. Vandling, Sheriff

Swoxrn and subscribed before me
this 3 rd dasy of December, 1985

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia Countyy Pennsylvania



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, A.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA., '

Plaintiff,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

VS.

GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his

L e L T L N e

Defendants. NO. 924 OF 1985, J.D.
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICHE
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
Y 88:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 3

AND NOW, this 18th day of Dec. , 1985, I, Robert E.
Bull, being duly sworn according to law, depose and say that I
depogited in the United States Postal Setvicé, Berwick, Pennsylvania,
a Notice of Foreclosure to all Lien Creditors in the above-captioned
matter by certified mail, return receipt requested. The receipts,

duly marked and the return receipt cards are attached hereto and made

a part hereof. The Notices were sent to the ‘following:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Public Welfare Department of Public Welfare
124 Pine Street 27 East Seventh Street

P. 0. Box 1162 », O, Box €28

darrishburg, PA 17108 sloomsburg, PA 17813
Article No. P 037 811 292 Article No. 2 037 211 293

g st e £

. RN E \,giuuﬂhlud‘-
RUEE LS A

P



Household Finance Consumer Discount Company
24 West Broad Street

BEazleton, PA 18201

Article No. P 037 811 294

Robert E. Bull, Egquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street:
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231

Sworn tq’and subscribed before me
this _1%% day of Decembes 198S,
(] ) : /
NI RTA R Ao HGJIJ ooy
Netany Public SRENDA K. HAGKEY, Nateiy Feslic

My Commission Expi re#a{wick, Coiumbia County, Pa.
’ YABERNSSIOR Bxntras Apr. 21, 1986




* U.5.G.P.C. 10584.-448-014

In Re: “ISC fational -

o pP Ry

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

ND INSURAMCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
ROT FOR INTERMATIONAL MAIL

{See Reverse)

el OFMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBIC WHLFA
SdeR4ndNENE STREET
O%--116

PO, STate and ZIP COdt—‘
HARRISBURG- A 17108

Postage kS

RE

Cartified Fee

Special Dalivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fae

Return Receipt Showing
to whom znd Date Delivered

Return recaipt showing to whom,
Datea, and Address of Delivery /

TOTAL Postage and Fess

Postmark or Date ~ -

34 NHNLZH D1ASTN0A

21 PS Form 3800, Feb. 1982

_)olewsﬁl r
RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

MO INSURANCE COVERAGE PROV!DED
NOT FOR INTERNATIORAL MAIL

{See Reverse)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

DitefAad . SEVENTH STREET

Prorse 53R
Ry

T_‘L (\ G528
F’ O Slale and ZIP Code
BLOONISBURG. PA 17815

Postage %

* US.G.P.O. 1984445014

Certified Fesg

Special Delivery Fae

Restricted Dwlivery Fee

Return Receipt Showing
to whom and Ctate Dalivered

Raturn receipl showing to whom,
Data, ang Address of Delivery J

TGTAL Postage and Faes

£#S Form 2800, Feb. 1982

Pastmark or Date

PR

'@ senpER: Complete items 1, 2, 3 and 4.

Put your addrase in the “BETUSN TO™ MIACE ON the
reversd sids. Fallure 1o do this will prevent this card from
beling returned to you. Th ! provige
you the name af the parson detiversd 1o and the date of
delivery. For sdditional fees the fOllOwing services sre -
availatle. Consult postmastar or fess and chack box{es!
for servicels) requaested.

i. i Showto whom, dete and address of delivery,

2. [ Restricted Delivery.

SE8-Lyy £8GL AP ‘LL8E uog Sd

3 Articie Addressed to:

COMMONWEALTH OF PEWLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
124 PINE STREET, P. O, BOX 1163
HARRISBURG, PA 17108

4. Typa of Service:

[] Registerad [ Insured
EXCartifiad [ cnr?f)

1 Express Mail

Articls Number

P 037 811 292
1

Always obtain signature of addressee [r agent snd
BATE DELIVERED.,

5. Signatyre — Addrewse

X ) A /d_)umobt}

6. Signatures Agant
X

7. Dote of D.Iivoré ‘2:‘-! ‘985

N Y

U MM.- Nt S

{

B. Addresses's Address {ONLk;i?mqumed and jee pﬁf'_

Put your sddress in th YHETURAN TO" space on the

€ sewnok: complfz items 1, 2, 3 and 4

being returned to you. The return receipt tee wili rovide

ou the name of the person delivaiad to and the date of
dalivery. For additionsl fees thé following samwices aré
available, Consult postmaatar for fees and chack boxies;
for servicels) requasted.

. O snowo u\i'uom, gate and addrass ar aelvery

2 [ Restricted Dalvery

ravarse side, Failute 10°do this will prevent this card trom °

SYE-LVP EBE1 AIDE11BE W0 8

3 Article Addressed to
COMMONWEALTHE OF PENNSYLVANIA

 DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE .
27 EAST 7TH STREET, P. O, BDX 628 -

BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

4. Type of Service: Articke Number
O Repatered L Insured
Certitiad 0 COD

Cortifed P 037 822 293

Always obtain signature o1 addr O sgant snd

DATE DELIVERED.

X" ‘“"I?WTM

6 Signature — Agent
X

7. Date ot Daljivary

L4E3D3H NENLIE J115IN00




In Re: 1st National -

p 03v7?. ALY, 294
Sobolewski

RECEIPT FOR CERTIFIED MAIL

NG INSURANGCE COVERAGE PROVIDED
NOT FOR INTERNATIORAL MAIL

{See Reverse}

Seht to
W anhald

I oo F LA
P i S L o = ) e WL WP A L

Street and NoDiscount Company

PO, State and ZiP Code
Hazleton, PA 18201

24 West Broad Streoet

Postage ¥

* U.5.G.P.0. 1984-446-014

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restrictad Delivery Feae

Return Receipt Showing
toc whom and Date Deliverad

Aeturn receipt showlng to whom,
Data, and Address of Defivary

TOTAL Postage and Fees

Postmark or Date

S Form 3800, Feb. 1582

@ SENDER: Complsicisemnt, 2,38nd 4.

H i - L h.
Put your address in the 'AE rUF!N TO" space On t
roversa side. Fallure to do this will prevent thiscard from

beng returned to you, The return vaceipt Tem witt provide

you tha nams of the pwrson Gstivered to and the dateo? -

delivary . Tor aaditional fees e forlowing sarvices are

availania, Consult posumester for faes and check box{es.
tor sarvica(s) requested.

i. U] Smow to wnom, 0ate and 4Qaress of dwiwvery.

2. [0 Rastricted Dativery \

.

Sb@-Lbt £861 AINTLISE Wicd Sd

3 Articie Addressed 10.

HOUSEHOLD FINANCE CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

24 WEST BROAD STREET

BAZLETON, PA 18201

& Type of Sorvice: Article Number

] Registered =] dnsured
X Certified Ccop [P 037 Bll 294
(3 Express Mait

Always obiain signature of pucht
DATE DELIVERED, ®

. Signature — Addresses 1 i N %

X
5. Signatyre — Agent
LA

7. Dste ot Dalivery

1413044 NHR_.}?H arisdmod

8 Addresses’s Address (ON requesied and jee paid)

RPFERE



WRIT OF EXECUTION--... dRTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3153 and Rule 3257

TH IRST TT
E FIRST NATIONAL -BANK OF..... IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plalntiff No. [, (/ 3.\.. e e . Term 19..:_'..___.-.E-D-
v : N, e Term 19 A DL

B

No. .. ...92&. . ... Term 19.83._]D.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his Wife, |

Defendants. !

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania :

County of Columbia;

TO THE SHERIFF OF ... COLUMBIA =~ oUNTY . PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described praperty brlow) :

(SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY)

[
' 33
_ =2m
[ | B |
m
o | -2
Bl
| 1 9 036.86 25 2 "
Princips ' 2 : o m b
%MEEC%ED LATE CBIARGES 55 53.872 S = = -
- o
- - L m

IR AN E11/10/84 = 7/10/85  §-——sG8:2P
ATTYS COMMI%SION AT 10% - 903.68
otal 10 570.3 Plus costs
plus interest at a daily rate of $2.10 from July %0, 19
L

, untyl said
xxxukxxdx obligation is paid in gﬁlﬂ *
full . 1 e MAL_ : e e

Prothionotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbiz County, Penna.

Sl P . -
Dated . . L2 ‘ff"/f’ .-i‘/-;-—.];98 3 By: A b A, g,?';rz',q
(SEAL) o e I Deputy



ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of
Summerhill Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence
along Summerhill Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to
1ine of Lot No. 6; thence along the same and Lot No. 5 South
36 degrees 30 minutes East 171-1/2 feet to Borough Line
Lane; thence along the same South 66 degrees West 50 feet to
iine of Lot No. 3; thence along the same North 36 degrees 30
minutes West 145.1 feet to Summerhill Avenue, the place of
beginning. Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle Estate
plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above described
premises a strip of 1and 9.5 feet in width along the
southerly side of Summerhill Avenue as more fully described
in Deed from Rush A, Simons by Power of Attorney to Borough
of Berwick, said Deed being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded
in Columbia County in Deed Book No. 115, Page 90.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Gregory J.
sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, his Wife, by Deed of
Frank M. Barski dated February 24, 1969, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 242, Page 592,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA,

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his
Wife,

NO, 924 OF 1985

NOTICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129
THIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. It has been issued

Defendants.

because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken, A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights., If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU HAVE THE RIGHET TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIRE THE
JUDGMENT. THERE IS A CERTAIN PROCEDURE TO DO SO, AND YOU SHOULD
CONTACT YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IP YOU WISH TO DO S0O. YOU ALSC HAVE THE
RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YQUR REAL ESTATE IT IF IT SOLD FOR A
GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE., THERE IS A CERTAIN PROCEDURE TO DO SO,
AND YOU SHOULD CONTACT YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU WISH TO DO SO.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YQU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YQU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services
36 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-8760

Al
LAW OFFICES OF BULL & BULL

I S M

BY

Robert E., Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 75%8-1231



THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
Plaintiff, '
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his

e Ve Sl Nt Nt N Nl et Nt Vet ewm”

Wife,
Defendants. NO. 924 QF 1985
EEﬂﬂImLLEL5HBBIEElﬁ_SALE_QE_BEAL_ESIAIE
TO: GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, Defendants

herein and title owners of the real estate hereinafter described:
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the
above-captioned Writ of Execution, issued under the above-captioned
Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be
exposed to public sale by vendue or outcry to the highest and best
bidders, for cash, in the Sheriff's Office, Court House, Bloomsburg,
Columbi§ County, Pennsylvania, on \mfﬁgdﬁiﬁt{;}f ' theqzéiézzday
of i;cinhfﬁﬁff , 1986, at /& .60 o'clock, A .M., Eastern Standard

Time, in the Forenoon of the said day, all your right, title and

interest in and to:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to—wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of
summerhill Avenue, 194 feet east of Market Street; thence
along Summerhill Avenue North 35 degrees East 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 6; thence along the same and Lot No. 5 South
36 degrees 30 minutes East 171-1/2 feet to Borough Line
Lane; thence along the same South 66 degrees West 50 feet to
line of Lot No. 3; thence along the same North 36 degrees 30



minutes West 145.1 feet to Summerhill Avenue, the place of
beginning, Same being Lot No. 4 in Mary A. Cragle Estate
plot of lots.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING out of the above described
premises a strip of land 9.5 feet in width along the
southerly side of Summerhill Avenue as more fully described
in Deed from Rush A. Simons by Power of Attorney to Borough
of Berwick, said Deed being dated May 2, 1938, and recorded
in Columbia County in Deed Book No. 115, Page 90.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Gregory J.
Sobolewski and Cheryl A. Sobolewski, his Wife, by Deed of
Frank M. Barski dated February 24, 1969, and recorded in
Columbia County in Deed Book 242, Page 592.

NOTICE is hereby given to all claimants and parties in

o e
interest, that the Sheriff will on u/hﬂfdﬂfbf = ¢ 42@%,

file a Schedule of Distribution in his office, where the same

will be available for inspection and that distribution will be

made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed

thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

LAW OFFICES OF BULL & BULL

Voo - ot

BY L Cle g
Robert

E. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231



_IHE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

CBERWICK, PA., o

No. ... 924 Term 19.85
PLAINTIFEF
V.S,
CGREGORY I SOBOLEWSKIT. and
_CHERYL _A. SOBOLEWSKI, his Wife, ..
DEFENDANTS
To: Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

(112 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Number License Number

which vehicle may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal
property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storagé charges.

LAW OFFICES™OF BULL & BULL

s i 5 N

Robert E. Bull, Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF

_BERWICK, PA., ...

: No. .. 324 Term 19._85
PLAINTIFF
V.5,
LGREGORY J.. SOBOLEWSKI. and
SCHERYL.A.. . SOBQLEWSKI, his Wife, _
DEFENDANTS
To: Sheriff
Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the perscnal property of the defendant on the premises located at
112 Summerhill Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania _
Seize,

levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serlal Number License Number

which vehiele may be located at

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.
LAW OFFFICE@. OF BULL & BULL

- KLk o

Robert E. Bull,Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(717) 759-1231



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA.

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
V5. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his
Wife,

UUM}UVUVU\-’\—'V\—'

Defendants. NO. 924 OF 1985

AEEIDA!II_2HBSHANT_IQ_R;B¢C4E¢_312213l

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA y o8

ROBERT E. BULL, Esquire, being duly sworn according to law,
does depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that he
makes this Affidavit on the pPlaintiff's behalf and that he is
authorized to do so on behalf of the Plaintiff; and that to the best

of his knowledge, information and belief, the names and last known

addresses of the Defendants in the above-captioned Judgment are:

CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKIL GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI
R.D. #3 202 Pearl Street

Gunther's Trailer Court Rerwick, PA 18603
Berwick, PA 18603 o

.;”\' 7

Robert E. Bull, Esquire

’= 5'-.,_-"—"":- o

sworn to and subscribed before me

o y i}

this 2 §_I:h/;é1ay of
PR Y

¢« 1985,

. /R A T
7 :" YA PR _{/

Notafy Public 7
My Commission Expires:3'29'86




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA.

Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VS. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A. SOBOLEWSKI, his
Wife,

Defendants. NO. 924 COF 1985

E

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ; S8
F. Stuart Straub, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and says that he makes this Affidavit on behalf of the within
Plaintiff, The First-National Bank of Berwick, Pa., and being
authorized so to do and that he knows of his own personal knowledge
and therefore avers that Gregory J. Sobolewski and Cheryl A.
Sobolewski ARE NOT in the military or naval gservice of the United

States or its allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the

Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940 and its

L dair? e

F. Stuart Straub, President
The First National Bank of
Berwick, Pa. .

amendments.

Sworn to and subscribed before me
this 16th gay of _September, 1985,

o )
\EQCLH;\ A : '/,{\"")x T {,

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4-21-1989




THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK, PA,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
Plaintiff,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
VSs. ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and
CHERYL A, SOBOLEWSKI, his
Wife,

NO., 924 OF 1985

NOTICE PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129
PHIS PAPER IS A WRIT OF EXECUTION. It has been issued

Defendants.

N N R Nt e S gt M Nt Vot st Yt

because there is a Judgment against you. It may cause your property
to be held or taken to pay the Judgment. You may have legal rights
to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you
more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your
rights, you must act promptly.

YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO FILE A MOTION TO OPEN OR STRIKE THE
JUDGMENT. THERE IS8 A CERTAIN PROCEDURE TO DO S0, AND YOU SHOQULD
CONTACT YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YQU WISH TO DO SO. YOU ALSO HAVE THE
RIGHT TO SET ASIDE THE SALE OF YOUR REAL ESTATE IT IF IT SOLD FOR A
GROSSLY INADEQUATE PRICE. THERE IS A CERTAIN PROCEDURE TO DO SO,
AND YOU SHOULD CONTACT YQUR LAWYER AT ONCE IF YOU WISH TO bO SO.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL ADVICE.

Susquehanna Valley Legal Services
36 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BOULL & BULL

o,
Robert E. Bull, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603
(717) 759-1231

BY

[ s




No.

!
TERM

1080

SESS.  19.._... ) BLOOMSBURG, PA, January 13

s Sheriff

V.

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

List of Liens - Sobolewski o $1(.00




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

GREGORY J. SOBOLEWSKI and CHERYL A, SOBOLEWSKI

Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

...Dept,. of Public Welfave ... ... ... ) No. . 1776, of ........................ Term, 19.81. ..

Real Debt ...ooovreeen e [1$ .2.000400 .

------------------------------------------------- Interest from .. ... ....... ... b oo e

versus Commissior ...... ................... 1 I lovevennn

Costs ... ... e PP levivnn.

Lheryl A., a/k/a Cheryl C. Sobolewski Judgment enfered ... ...

Date of Lien ... ...... De‘Cem.b.e r .21.9. . 1981 ...............

................................................ ) Nature of Lien .. R€IMbursement Agreement .

.. Dept. of Public Welfare . .. ... ... ) No. 721 . OF Term, 13.83 . .

Real Debt ... ................. I1$ .9.000;30Q0.. ...

................................................. Interest from ....................... |} . iiiiifeea.

Versus Commission ......................... 1 | T

Costs ... .. i i e [ S Y R

.. Cher‘,ﬂ A., afk/a Cheryl C. Sobolewski Judgment entered . ... ... ... e

. Date of Liem ...........! J u1y 1’ . 1983 ...................

.............................................. Nature of Lien .. R€imbursement Agreement . .

- Dept' Of PUbT 1C w91 f.a.l."e ............... No. .67Q. .. .. of ... . . . Term, 19.84 ..

Real Debt ........... ....ccoviie... 1% .5.’,0.0.0.r.00 .....

------------------------------------------------ Interest from ......... ... .o ] e i,

versus Commission .............. ... .cc.c.... 1 |

COSES oot [l oo, [oovinnnn

Cheryl A., a/k/a Cheryl C. Soboleski Judgment entered .. ...............oiiieiiiiii il

"""""""""""""""""""""""""" Date of Lien .......June . 15,.1984. .. .. ... ...

................................................ ) Nature of Lien .... Relmbursement Agreement v

... Dept. of Public Welfare ... .. . ) No. . 1375, e Term, 18.84 .

Real Debt ............ccouiueeeenn.. s .5.000400.....

................................................ Inferest FTOM . . .. e e || [

Versus Commission ...........c..o.viauiin. [ | T

o P o Boveennn,

Gregory J., Cheryl C., a/k/a Cheryl A. Judgment entered .................. PP

.................. Date of Lien ...........[JJecember. 12,..1984............

Sobolewskt Nature of Lien ....... Reimbursement. Agreement.. . ...
Dept..of Pubiic Welfare................ ) No. .281...... Of o Term, 19 35
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